; ’ CENTRAL FLORIDA

CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT NO: LAT 1320-003
CONTRACT MODIFICATION NC. 04 to

CONTRACT BETWEEN
CENTRAL FLORIDA REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BCARD, INC. REGION 12
d/b/a CareerSource Central Florida
And
THE MAUE CENTER

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: 09/01/2019-6/30/2022
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION: 05/21/20522

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: The purpose of Modification No. 04 to CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT
NO: LAT 1520-003 between CareerSource Central Florida (CSCF) and The Maue Centar is to!

« Extend the contract term end date to December 31, 2022,
«  Utilize the remalning hours on current contract at no additional cost to CSCF

CHANGES INCLUDED IN THIS MODIFICATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

* Onpage i, CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, change term end date o Becembar 21, 2022.
* Utilize the remaining hours an current contract at no additional cost to CSCF, per the following:

1. Provide a 1:1 coaching maesting to each of the 2 feaders.to focus on finalizng their individual Leadership Development Plan,
incorporating the information learned from the Leadership Circle process,

2, Provide 4 additional sessions of 1:1 coaching to two leaders who have requested additional coaching

3. Meat with Dyana and Pam in a wrap-up meeting to review the leadership devalopment deliverables that have been provided
to Career Source during this contract period and discuss future needs.

No ather changes are authorized by this modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, intending to be iegally bound, have caused their proper and duly authorizad officers to
execute and deliver this modified agresment.

THE MAUE CENTER CAREERSOURCE CENTRAL FLORIDA

BY! o L AL 8 BY: @Wb vﬂ @ﬂ;@/\_/
i:grr;:;"ltietle. ot OIﬁn e () Frﬁ’é ’MQ X b S}:;‘;::l:r:lahms. Presidant and CEQ
Dt &,'nga DateO6/28/2022

Page 1 of 1



